505384138 03/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5430931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT A. COLWELL	02/11/2009
JOHN WALSH	02/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DROLL YANKEES, INC.	
Street Address:	55 LATHROP ROAD EXT.	
City:	PLAINFIELD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06374	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7946248	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: TARYN A. ELLIOTT
Address Line 1: 900 W. 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068164-576310	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE GOODMAN	
SIGNATURE: /Kristine Goodman/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Scott Colwell to Droll#page1.tif source=Assignment - Scott Colwell to Droll#page2.tif source=Assignment - John Walsh to Droll#page1.tif source=Assignment - John Walsh to Droll#page2.tif

PATENT 505384138 REEL: 048646 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Scott A. Colwell, residing at 324 State Avenue, Dayville,

Connecticut 06241, and being a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the

Assignor"), hereby assign to Droll Yankees, Inc., a Connecticut corporation having its principal

place of business at 109 Connecticut Mills Avenue, Danielson, Connecticut 06239, and its

successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and

interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United

States Patent No. 61/115,029 filed on February 5, 2009 herewith, entitled

KNOCK-DOWN BIRD FEEDER WITH INTERLOCKING PORT

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for

said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and

assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee

may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

(Practice Areas(CORP)21964(00002)A4057165.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 048646 FRAME: 0461

(Practice Areas/CORP\21964\00002\A4057165.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 048646 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, John Walsh, residing at 17 Medway Street, Norfolk,

Massachusetts 02056, and being a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the

Assignor"), hereby assign to Droll Yankees, Inc., a Connecticut corporation having its principal

place of business at 109 Connecticut Mills Avenue, Danielson, Connecticut 06239, and its

successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and
interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United

States Patent No. 61/115,029 filed on February 5, 2009 herewith, entitled

KNOCK-DOWN BIRD FEEDER WITH INTERLOCKING PORT

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

(Prectice Areas/CORP/2/964/00002)A4057169.D/OC)

PATENT REEL: 048646 FRAME: 0463

In Witness Whereof, I hereto	set my hand and	I seal or Annol Six	1. C
in the			nseri town/state]

John Walsh

3/20/2010